

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: WP.No.1132 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
36.	27.01.2026	<p><u>LNA, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>IA.No.1 of 2025</u></p> <p>This application is filed to bring the proposed petitioners as LR's of the deceased petitioner No.10 in the Writ Petition.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the proposed petitioners. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 4 and learned senior counsel appearing for respondent Nos.5 to 11 did not object for allowing this application.</p> <p>Having regard to the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and the submissions made by learned counsel for the proposed petitioners, this application is allowed and the proposed petitioners are brought on record as petitioner Nos.18 and 19 in the Writ Petition.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carry out the amendment wherever necessary.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>WPNo.1132 of 2018</u></p> <p>Sri Avinash Desai, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent Nos.5 to 11 is present.</p> <p>At request of learned counsel for petitioners, post on 11.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ 27.01.2026 dr</p>	